8 7 5 4 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@CDPYRIGHTEO BY TyCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : ITEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 Pl LR DESCRIPTION DATE GWN | APVD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION nrT IAT FRONT HOLES ‘ - A | SEE ECO-07-024492 17ocT2007 | LJL | MC
1528836 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
1528836 -2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER f :@REF
1528836 -6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER —
7-1528836-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R e— S R R R I B 13
7-1528836-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S e R N E R - - 12
71528836 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i (25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE I
7-1528836-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
IR f f 68
N N | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
5 ?‘ggﬁi‘gzoj -2l 212121¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA {OSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECS |\ REF o - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: MLK | .2 RECEPTACLE /.REF T [ [0 T 1 [ 1| 3180310 |SCR, SET, CUF POINT W6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE 1A - - - - - - - - - W
: : N | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL .57 [.062 INJ 0 |.00-1.50 [.039-.059 IN] A TERM[(N}?/%\Q%EPORT - | ‘ ‘ | | | 518007 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 % 8.0 T5o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS | BN - - 158
3.10-3.40 [ 122-. 134 IN] S 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 — - - o
TERMINAL ~ KOSTAL DATA SHT Q;ED FEED O IR ~ T [ [ T[T [T [T [ 3386851 [PAWL, FEED 155
] APPL SPEC MUK |2 . 8.00 [.315 IN] ’ ’ S e e R - - 155
> sz a4l s s 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| -465184-0 - B B - - ‘
TERMINALS APPLIED "/ >l 22121212 |- 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
(2 HUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLY TRER) N | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
o T - N | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
N | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
19495231 cocl 24 49263 0 - N | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949523-2 (2 21 25 49263 0 - - - - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
1949523-3 |2 21 40 49263 0 . N BN 13386761  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED | AT
- - - N | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| | 46
= e e on - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W T f - - |
c ® ‘= | | | | | | | 338660 - | RAM 44
STZE p . * _ B B B - B B B - , 143
0 1 4dmmS or 26AWG | 0.73 £0.03 [.029 £.001 IN] I - - 1 4)
] - | | | | | 2-18004-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- T T - : 140
- | | | | | 6901251 SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
} - | | | | | | 46936 7-7 SHIM 138
- - | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
B f SRR : : 136
- e - : 135
- | | | | | 2-1320934-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
- -2l 212l 2] 22 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
) - | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 13
- - | | | | | |- 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | - 1633073-3 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 20120212102 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION |27
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
ﬁ - | | | | | | 1320928 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ZZX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
a - | - | | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. _ | | | | | | - 18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B L N 2 2 802072 WASHER, SPRE LOCK, HEG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEFT FOR MORE INFORMATION. S A e O 690472-1  |SIRIPPER | :2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - il " | - | [358684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 15
ZSXCR|MP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER . - - - - - - - 112
/6\ WIRE AND INSULATION RANGES ARE THAT OF THE TERMINAL. e : : N
zfx - | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
] CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR o]
FWARNITNG ] - -] - | 132092 1-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
SNSCNigAtkégEgﬁjwvgg g:;g e 462006 - | "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT I
Y | >l 2 2] | | 6-1633138-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
, - - - - - - - - - 6
G G
B%Migg %ngRNQPW+ééLCQgSE - | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | | | | ?38011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
= - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | - 1633510-5 [CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIiEW b ~OTATED 80 — - B N S B e e : : :
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I e e R - 182 222 b ) 5-568176-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S T e e e e : go 17| -T8|-T20-T1] <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- T e 18 CUANGE hlin Tar EONTROCL e ENGTREER NG ORean, Tarion | DWH SH5SERZ200T .
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 79 L LOFTHOUSE ETmEhctronicg Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B - 7 53 CHT Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 25SEPZ007T [name
- - - - - - - - N o [ INT M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
R R R B R - 76 €§% DELC o HD1 APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B - 7 Ar iNg\[ES +- L See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER &L FINISH WEIGHT 00779 :|528836 _
| TEM
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




